

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9018 of 2023

Appellant :- Rohit Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Pradeep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Shyam Sunder Mishra

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

This appeal has been put up before this Bench for hearing on second bail application of appellant.

Case is released.

List before appropriate Bench at an early date, if possible on 15.05.2025.

Order Date :- 25.4.2025

Rama Kant