



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9018 of 2023

Rohit Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manvendra Singh, Pradeep Kumar
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Shyam Sunder Mishra

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

By consent of the parties, list on 27.11.2025.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

November 21, 2025

Gss